276 Emails with identical messages were received.

March 11, 2009
John Muller

Dear John Muller,

As a Bay Area resident, | am appalled at the tons of trash polluting our creeks,
Bay and ocean. This permit should require municipalities to comply with the
water quality standards that have been established for the Bay. The Bay Area
should be a leader in environmental standards, including measurable,
enforceable trash regulations.

Given that the Board recently named 24 tributaries and two sections of Bay
shoreline as trash impaired under section 303(d) of the Clean Water Act, it is
unacceptable that this permit allows water quality standards to remain unmet
until 2024.

In its current form, the permit allows 100 pieces of trash in every 100 feet of
shoreline. Bay Area residents like me do not support setting such low standards
for our creeks and Bay.

Sincerely
Valerie Rogers

17 Ronada Ave
Oakland, CA 94611-4224



Senders of Emails with identical trash messages.

rash E-mail Comments Custom Settings:>

save the Bay generated Trash E-mail Comments Filter:

Mame

"A Bonvouloir' <ra3ajwa@sbcglobal.net:>

"aaron small" <aaron_small@hotmail.com:
"Adriana Guastavino" <asourwine@earthlink.net:=
"Alex Fraser" <Macresarfl@sbcglobal.net:>
"alexander jacobs" <nomail@zenspeedbike.com:>
"Alice Kelly" <alicemkelly@sbcglobal.net

"Amelia Johnson" < johnson_amelia@hotmail.comz
"Amy Elbert" <pixiepainter2002@aol.com:>

"Amy Lippert" <amy_lippert@hotmail.com:=

"Ana Chou" <anazhou@concentric.net

"andrea williamson" <nicksnandreaw@prodigy.net:-
"Andrew Keay" < alkeay89@hotmail.com:

"Andy Morgan" <skibatrio@hotmail.comz

"Anita Migliore" <amigliore@sfrecycling.com:
"anne veraldi" <anneveraldi@hotmail.comz

"Anne Wolf" <wolfmdst@sonic.net >

"Annie Belt" <annieb58@hotmail.com>

"Annmarie Hallin" <hall1049@sbcglobal.net:-
"Anthony Willard" <anthonywillard@comcast.net>
"Augoosty Browning" <geoff@synergyworksconsulting.com:>
< auroraelentari@hotmail.comz
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"Barry Owen" <barryi@brogo.com:

"bert greenberg” <bertli@sbegloal net>

"beverlea weaver" <bevzpad@hotmail.comz
"Bill LaCommare" <billl@mediaworkssoftware.com:
"Bill Leikam" <billl5@prodigy.net:=

"Bob Flasher" <rangerdude333@hotmail.comz
"brandi gartland" <b_land53@hotmail.com:
"Brandon Vance" <koufonissi@whotmail.com:
"Brian Campopiano" <bcampo@verizon.net:-
"Britt Strader" <strader1126@comcast.net
"Bruce Bochte" <bbochte@aol.com:-

"Bruce Young" <bruce.young.33@sbcglobal.net>
"Bryan Todd" <xandertlawhotmail.com:
"Burkhard Braun" <burk@california.com:z

"Carly Clements Owens" < ohcarlyo@sbcglobal.net:-
"Carmen Dello Buono" < cdellob@att.net>

"Carol Norris" <norrisonline@mac.com:

"Carol Tredo-Yolton" <ctredo@aol.com:
"Carolyn Chris" <carolynchris@sbcglobal.net:-
"Carolyn WarmSun" <cwarmsun@sbcglobal.net:-
"Carrie Jensen" < camera253@hotmail.com:-
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"Catherine Chowenhill" <cchowenhill@comcast.net>
"Catherine Potts" <catm3001@aol.com:=

"Charles Harris" <charlesawestwindkayaking.comz
"Cheriel Jensen" <cherieljoearthlink.net:-

"Chris Simpkins" < christwilson@hotmail.comz
"Claudia Mackey" <cmackey@deltacollege.edu:
"Claudia Wornum" <cmunrow@earthlink.net -
"Clover Catskill" <clovercat@ijps.net>

"D. Bryan" <D.Bryan@R.ocketmail.com:

"Dan Brook" < Brook@california.com:

"Daniel O'Malley" <originalwolfman@hotmail.com=
"david Blackman" <gribear@mac.com:

"David Mundstock" <davidmundstock@msn.com:>
"David Perry" <Perrydl@mac.com:

"Debbie Egan" <dmegan@sbcglobal.net

"Deborah Landowne" < dlandowne@att.net
<deborahlAm@sbeglobal net =

"Debra Temple" <debra.temple@usa.net>

"Denise D'Anne" <ddannel@sbcglobal.net:
"Denise Spindler" <mark-denise@spindler.com:-
<dgregor@mcn.org>
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save the Bay generated Trash E-mail Comments Filter:
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"Dian Griffith" <fulcrcl@hotmail.com:=

"Diana Ginnebaugh" <moongdes@sbcglobal.net>
"Diana Howard" < dianaddhdzn.com:

"Dianne Patterson" <ddpatters@comcast.net:
"Dina Angress" <dinaangress@sbcglobal.neeet:-
"Dolores Gruenewald" <Doloresgru@aol.com:>
"Dolores Nice-Siegenthaler" <dnicebear@earthlink.net >
"Don Reinberg" <reinberg@earthlink.net
"Donna Pedroza" <donnageorge2asbcglobal.net:=
"Donna Whitmarsh" <blueness@comcast.net -
"Dorothy Brito" <dottybrito@hotmail.com:=
"Edward Sullivan" <efsullyjr@aol.com:

"Edwin Aiken" <eandjaikend@sbcglobal.net >
<ejwells@sonic.net >

"Elena Uranwala" <uranwala@hotmail.comz
"Elise Blazek" <eliseblazek@sbcglobal.net:=
"Elizabeth Johnson" <lizatdansi@aol.com:
"elizabeth walker" <walkerladyiasbcglobal.net:=
"Ellie Gioumousis" <egms@znet.com =

"emily liu-elizabeth" <emilyaliu@juno.com:

"Eve Personette" <epersonette@sanfordmed.org:>
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"frank knight" <bfrankk@earthlink.net:

"Freda Hofland" < towildwood@aol.com:

"Gabriel Prindle" < gabrielprindle@hotmail.com:=
"Gabriele Lorf-Allen" <gabrielelorf-allen@sbcglobal.net
"Gale Quinsey" <gkq9741@aol.comz

"Geof Baker" <ghbaker@earthlink.net>

"Geoffrey Cook" <goffrey.cook@sbcglobal.net>
"Gladwyn d'Souza" < godsouza@mac.com:

"Gloria Lionz" <lionz@sbcglobal.net:

"Gregg Holzer" <pt.lobosdiver@att.net:

"Gregory Peterson <gspetersonlasbcglobal.net:
"Gustavo Sandoval" < tessaone@rcn.com:

"H Nona Hungate" <nonahungate@dslextreme.com:
"Helmut Kayan" <helmutk@sbcglobal .net>

"Henry Kielarowski" <apollo@speakeasy.org:=
"Howard Cohen" <howard@cohensw.com:
"Hudelle Nrwman" < j.hnewman@comcast.net
"Iris Goldman" <irisjoan@aol.com:=

"Isabella La Rocca" <ilr@isabellalarocca.com:

"] Amberg" <amberg@ucla.eduz

"] Jackson" < jocelynj@scsdevelopment.comz
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"], Barry Gurdin" <gurdin@hotmail.com:

"Jack Mahrt" < jackmahrt@email.com:>

“jackie tonkel" <jackieatonkel@hotmail.comz=
"Jacqueline Lasahn" < cosmicdance@comcast.net >
"James Hench" <mbarson@pachell.net:=

"James Little" <jglittletd@alumni.rice.edu:
"James O'Donnell" < jasodonnell@sbcglobal.net -
"“jan blum" < 1janblum@sbcglobal.net =

"Janet Jamerson" < jamerson_37@msn.com:
"Janice Gloe" <rainglo@msn.com:

"Janice Haugan" <haugan@earthlink.net>
"Janis Luft" < janisluft@comcast.net:>

"Jason Mills" <jcalif711@hotmail.comz>
"Jeanette Cosgrove" < jencos@fk-plus.com:
"Jeannine Hill" <hhilchll@aol.com:

"Jeff Hoffman" < jdh_666@comcast.net >
"Jeffrey Wexler" < chefwexi@comcast.net>
"Jennifer Deming" < jlj7467@aol.com:=

"Jennifer Hayes-Luong" <sajluong@sarc.org:
"Jennifer Willis" < Jenniferdaphne@netscape.net:>
"Jeri Hart" < jerihart@sbcglobal.net:
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"Jessica Bay" < jessicambay@hotmail.com:z

"Jim Curland" <curland@earthlink.net:-

"Jim Donak" <savesfbay.4gv@gishpuppy.com=
"Jim Meador" <jimmbS8@earthlink.net>

"Jimy Uranwala" < jsudturnkeytest.com:

"Joel Davidson" < joelscottd@earthlink.net>
"John Allen" <nallenZ@earthlink.net

"Joli Bennett" <newscoobysnaxdhotmail.com:
"Jose Ricardo Bondoc" < Esgbondoc@aol.com:=
"Joseph Corio" < jokeoreo@sbcglobal.net:-
"Josephine Riordan" < jmjriordan@aol.com:
"Joyce Lowry" < jwlowry@pacbell.net

"Judy Atterholt" <jatterholt@comcast.net:>
"Judy Schafer" <judyschafer@comcast.net>
"Juliann Mann Yalentine" < jval@sbcglobal.net:=
"Juliet LAMONT" <graywaggle@mac.com:-
"Julieta Pisani McCarthy" <pisanimcc@juno.com:
"Karen Beswiclk" <kbeswickasbcglobal.net=
"Karen Dabrusin" <kdabrusind@netscape.net>
"Karen Erickson" <karenkerickson@sbcglobal.net-
"Karen Wessenberg" <catbiker50@hotmail.comz
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"Karin Patterson" <rinkapat@hotmail.com:=
"Kate Dillon" <k8dillon@comcas.net

"Kate Dillon" <k8dillon@comcast.net>
"Katherine VYincelette" <kcvinc@earthlink.net:
"Katherine White" <kjwinpaca@pachell.net:
"Ken Burke" <ninak@mills.eduz

"Kendall Dinwiddie" <kend@daise.com:>
"Kenneth Shrum" <kshrum@sbcglobal.net >
< khgodfrey@hotmail.com:

"Laura Hays" <laurazh2@lmi.net:>

"Laura Lilly" <ljlilly10@sbcglobal.net >
"Laura Miller" < Imiller@lImstudios.comz
"Lauren Zaira" < lkzaira@hotmail.com>
"Laurie Winslow" <winslow@graphics.stanford.edu:
"Leanne Chapman" <brsindgl@aol.com:
"Leonard Chandler" <len.chandler@usa.net>
<LESully213@hotmail.comz

"Linda Brosh" < Imbrosh@comcast.net
"Linda Delair" <lindadelair@hotmail.comz
"Linda Gass" <linda@lindagass.com:>

"Linda Higgins" <skipbuzz123@aol.com:>
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-ave the Bay generated Trash E-mail Comments Filter:

MNarme

"Lindsay Mugglestone" <lindsmuggl@aol.com:
"Lindy Novak" <lindy@spottswoode.com:

"lisa chipkin" <lisachipkin@hotmail.com:=

< loupgarouxt2ahotmail.com:>

"Lucia Ferrer" <Luciferri@comcast.net=>
"Luranne Drager" <hhsipos@hotmail.comz
"Lynne Hoffman" < Ilynnehoffman@comcast.net =
"M, Logan Davis" <logandavisO7@comcast.net>
""M.A, Roberts" <roberts@usfca.edu

"Marcia Basalla" <marciabasalla@hotmail.com:
"™Marcia Leath" <mleath@aol.com:

"“argaret Petkiewicz" <peckosi@comcast.net >
"“aria Muldaur" <oasisproductions@aol.com:
"marian schuchman" <cellotime@hotmail.comz
"“arie Johantgen" <rmrs100@sonic.net>
"Marisa D'Souza" <marisa@gene.com:-

"Martin Klimek" <mklimek@comcast.net>
"Mary Markus" <mmmarkus@earthlink.net:
"“ary Schilder" <ismary@sonic.net>

"“ary Schilder" <itsmary@sonic.net>

"“Maureen Primerano” <mprimeranol@sbcglobal.net:
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<meade@scshop.com>

"meg beeler" <megbeeler@earthlink.net>
"Meg Rosenfeld" <PEARL213w@aol.com:=
"Melinda Cespedes" <latifa_1@hotmail.com:
"melissa polick" <mapolick@aol.com:
"“ichael Denton" < gigantesmike@aol.com:-
"Michael Tomczyszyn" <mtomczyszynidhotmail.com>
"Michael Wollman" <mwollman@calpoly.edu:
"Michelle Hills" <-mimi@hillstra.com:

"Michelle Palmer" <mpalmer@nolo.comz
"Mike Scott" <mike-exanimo@sbcglobal.net:
"“iriam Joscelyn" < joskels@mac.com:
"Monique Reid" <reidsd4fun@sbcglobal.net:-
"N.Davida Rabbino" <onibar@msn.com:
"Nadya Tichman" <nadyatichman@earthlink.net>
"Nancy Friedman" <nmf123@pacbell.net>
<ninabrunetti@comcast.net>

"Noah Schlager" <noahschlager@comcast.net -
"Soreen Weeden" <noreen@naturetrip.com:
"orma Liner" <tiaga@comcast.net>

"orma Pomerance" <amron@comcast.net>
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we the Bay generated Trash E-mail Comments Filter:
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"Pamela Glassoff" <pamglassoff@comcast.net:
"Pamela Haag" <pamhaag@sbcglobal.net:
"pamela turner"” <pstrst@pacbhell.net:>

"Patricia Gannon" <pmgannon@ juno.com:
"Patty Nyquist" <dakminn@aol.com:>

"Paul Andrade" <greenfire999@hotmail.com:
"Paul Belz" <pgb@igc.org:=

"Paul Speck" <paul@frogs.org:

"Peter Stone" <stonel1936@hotmail.com:
"Philip Barbour" <Dahappyclam@hotmail.com:
"Philip Simon" <phlsimtpr@aol.com:

"Phillip Forester" <forester@lsonic.net
"Priscilla Hoffnagle" <priscilla.hoffnagle@ceb.ucla.edu:
"R T von Koch" <R TvonKoch@Hotmail.com:
"R. Zierikzee" <inor@earthlink.net>

"Rebecca Haseled" <rebhas@juno.com:
"Regina DeFalco Lippert" <italiagina21@comcast.net >
"Rich Schwerin" <rich_schwerind@hotmail.comz
"Rick Jacoby" <crows@cruzio.com:

"Robert Luhn" <pcwluhn@aol.com=

"Robert Phillips" <L2-47@excite.com:>
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"roger schmidt" <schmidtroger70@hotmail.comz
"Ron Avila" <ronavila@hotmail.com:

"Ronald Bogin" <bogindsbcglobal.net:>

"Rosemary DeSena" <rosemarydesena@Hotmail.com:
"Roxanna Galvan" <rgalvan@bryanhinshaw.com:z
"Ruby Lee" <ruby@skycloudmountain.com:

"Sally Howlett" < sahowlett@Ilmi.net:>

"Sandy Sanders" < sandyssanders@att.net:>

"Sarah Gold" <finewomanarts@hotmail.com:

"Sarah Lyons" < zumiezt@hotmail.comz

"Sarah Rabkin" <srabkin@ucsc.edu:
<seankristin3@aim.com:

"Sharon Ryals Tamm" <stamm@gardenofallfaiths.com:
"Shena Kieval" <shenabeth@hotmail.com>
<sokol@sonic.net >

"Stefanie Gandolfi" <stef.gandolfi@sbcglobal.net:-
"Stephanie Alvarez" <waterwornisbcglobal.net:
"Sue Cossins” <suecossinsi@earthlink.net>

"Susan MacKenzie" <susanmackenzie@earthlink.net>
"Susan Russell" < srussell@russellmark.com:
"Suzanne Pierce" <suzanne@piercefamilycabin.com:>
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"Tamhas Griffith" <tamhas@gmail.cm>
"Terry Trumbull" <terryt101 1@aol.com:>
"Theresa Horrigan" <proteanpress@sbcglobal.net:-
< thesro@aol.com:
"Thomas Carlino" <savethebay@pluginfilters.comz
"Tim Barrington" <tIM_BARRINGTON@HOTMAIL.COM =
"Trina Audley" < TRAudleyi@comcast.net>>
"Walerie Rogers" <vrogers@covad.net:
"Wera Brown" <brownwheeler@webtv.net>
"vern ladd" <vladd@sbcglobal.net
"Wic DeAngelo" <phorum@mac.com:
"Wiclki Cyr" <wvcyr@sprintmail.com=
"Wicki Wong" <vickiwong2@hotmail.com=
"Wictor Ly" <victorly@victor-ly.com:=
"Wictoria Carpenter" <tcarp@istep.com:
"Weldon Jackson" <weldon-j@sbcglobal.net>
"Wendy Oser" <woser@comcast.net:
"William Milestone" <wmmilestone@aol.com:
"William Schoene" < william.schoene@teradata.com>
"William Stratton" <billstratton@hotmail.com:=
"William Zemanek" <bzphoto@earthlink.net:>
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<wolfman@mail2world.com>

"Zachary Pallin" <zpallin@gmail.com:
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